ORAL ROBERTS UNIVERSITY DEGREE PLAN SHEET 2013-2014 TOTAL HOURS REQUIRED 131
DEGREE: Bachelor of Science College of Education Hours in general education 68
MAJOR: Elementary (ELEM) Hours in major 31
CONCENTRATION: Early Childhood Hours in professional 32
Name
Z No. Date
Telephone Email
Advisor
SEMESTEF COURSE CREDIT  SEMESTER COURSE CREDIT
TAKEN  CODE COURSE TITLE HOURS  TAKEN CODE COURSE TITLE HOURS
FRESHMAN Semester 1 FRESHMAN Semester 2
COM 101 Oral Communication 3 HIS 101 American History 3
___ ___ Laboratory Science (Biological) 4 HUM _ Humanities Elective 3
COMP 102 Reading and Writing in Liberal Arts 3 MAT 232 Elementary Statistics 3
F HUM 103 Christian Worldview and Culture 3 PED 203 Foundations and Methods of Education 3
MAT 151 Mathematics and Society 3 PED 111 Field-Based Experience (Elementary) 1
PED 100 Education Seminar 0 PRF 001 Foreign Language 102 or Proficiency 0
HPE 001 Health Fitness | 1 PED 100 Education Seminar 0
PRF 070 Swimming Proficiency-Pass 0 HPE 002 Health Fitness Il 1
GEN 099 Whole Person Assessment 0 14
17
O Language 102 or Proficiency for level 102 before PED Interview O Pass Oklahoma General Education Test (OGET) before PED Interview
SOPHOMORE Semester 3 SOPHOMORE Semester 4
F ECE 212 Foundation of ECE and Physical Development 3 S ELE 314 Reading and Language Arts 3
F BLIT 110 Survey of Old Testament Literature 3 S ELE 323 Children's Literature and Library 3
HUM __ Humanities Electivel 3 HUM _ Humanities Elective 3
GOV 101 American Government 3 S MAT 222 Math Concepts Il 3
F MAT 221 Math Concepts | 3 S BLIT 120 Survey of New Testament Literature 3
PED 100 Education Seminar 0 PED 100 Education Seminar 0
HPE __ HPE Activity 0.5 HPE 007 Basic First Aid/CPR 0.5
F SED 353 Introduction to Special Education 3 S ECE 250 Infant and Toddler Development 3
18.5 18.5
O Portfolio Review—Phase | O Pass Oklahoma Subject Area Test (OSAT)
JUNIOR Semester 5 JUNIOR Semester 6
F ELE 344 Elementary Reading Methods 4 S ECE 303 Symbol Development and Creativity 3
F ECE 323 Cognitive Development of the Young Child 3 S ECE 313 Psychosocial Development and Guidance 3
F THE 103 Spirit Empowered Living 3 S ELE 403 Literacy Assessment 3
__ ___ Laboratory Science (Physical) 4 COMP 303 Critical Reading and Writing 3
F SOC 323 Child and Family in the Social Context 3 _____ Science Elective (Lec and Lab) 4
PED 100 Education Seminar 0 PED 100 Education Seminar 0
HPE __ HPE Activity 0.5 HPE _  HPE Activity 0.5
17.5 16.5
O Pass Oklahoma Subject Area Test—Required for Student Teaching Application
SENIOR Semester 7 SENIOR Semester 8
F PED 313 Human Growth and Development 3 __ S ELL 343 TESL Methods and Materials 3
F PED 372 Classroom Management and Educational Law 3 __ s PED 222 School Healthcare 1
F PED 401 Instructional Methods and Strategies (Elem.) 3 PED 475 Internship/Student Teaching 4
F PED 382 Educational Assessment 3 PED 361* Professional Portfolio Seminar 0
PED 465 Internship/Student Teaching 4 S PED 363 Educational Technology 3
PED 361 Professional Portfolio/Seminar 0 PED 100 Education Seminar 0
S PED 407 Elementary Writing Methods 1
PED 100 Education Seminar 0 HPE __  HPE Activity 0.5
HPE __ HPE Activity 0.5 125
16.5

O Portfolio Review—Phase Il

O Portfolio Review—Phase 1|

O pass OPTE—Required for graduation

F (Fall only)
S (Spring only)

Student's Signature

Date
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Advisor's Signature

Approved:

Date




General Education

COMP 102/303

SOC
COM
HUM

BLIT
BLIT
THE

HIS
Gov
HPE

MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT
LAN
GEN

Major
ELE
ELE
ELE
ELE

ELL

Professional Education

323
101
103/

10
120
103

101
101

151
232
221
222
101/102
099

314
323
344
403

ECE Concentration

ECE 212
ECE 250
ECE 303
ECE 313
ECE 323
343

PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
SED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED

100
111
203
222
313
353
361
363
372
382
401
407
465
475

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE 2013-2014
Elementary Education Major

Concentration: Early Childhood Education

English

Child and Family in the Social Context

Oral Communication

Christian Worldview and Culture and Humanities Electives

Survey of Old Testament Literature
Survey of New Testament Literature
Spirit Empowered Living
Laboratory Science (Biological)
Laboratory Science (Physical)
Science Elective (Lecture and Laboratory)
American History
American Government
Health, Physical Education, Recreation (HPE | & Il, First Aid &
CPR, Swimming Proficiency and 4 elective courses)
Mathematics and Society
Elementary Statistics
Mathematics Concepts |
Mathematics Concepts Il
Language or Proficiency Test
Whole Person Assessment
General Education Total

Reading/Language Arts

Children's Literature and Library

Elementary Reading Methods with Practicum
Literacy Assessment

Foundations of ECE and Physical Development
Infant and Toddler Development
Symbol Development and Creativity of the YC
Psychosocial Development and Guidance of the YC
Cognitive Development of the YC
TESL Methods and Materials

Major Total

Education Seminar (7 semesters)

Field-Based Experience/Practicum

Foundations and Methods of Education

School Healthcare

Human Growth and Development

Intro. to Special Ed/Mild-Mod. Disabilities

Professional Ed. Seminar and Portfolio

Educational Technology

Classroom Management and Educational Law

Educational Assessment

Instructional Methods and Strategies (Elementary)

Elementary Writing Methods

Intern/Student Teaching (Early Childhood)

Intern/Student Teaching (Elementary)
Professional Education Total

Degree Total
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Hours Required

For Degree
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