ORAL ROBERTS UNIVERSITY DEGREE: **Bachelor of Science** MAJOR: Elementary (ELEM)

CONCENTRATION: Early Childhood

DEGREE PLAN SHEET 2013-2014 College of Education

TOTAL HOURS REQUIRED	131
Hours in general education	68
Hours in major	31
Hours in professional	32

Name	
Z No.	Date
Telephone	Email
Advisor	

SEMESTEFCOURSE TAKEN CODE	COURSE TITLE	CREDIT HOURS	SEMESTE TAKEN	R COURSE CODE	COURSE TITLE	CREDIT HOURS
	FRESHMAN Semester 1				FRESHMAN Semester 2	
COM 101	Oral Communication	3		HIS 101	American History	3
	Laboratory Science (Biological)	4		HUM	Humanities Elective	3
COMP 102	Reading and Writing in Liberal Arts	3		MAT 232		3
	Christian Worldview and Culture	3			Foundations and Methods of Education	3
	Mathematics and Society	3		PED 111	Field-Based Experience (Elementary)	1
	Education Seminar	0		PRF 001	Foreign Language 102 or Proficiency	0
	Health Fitness I	1		PED 100	Education Seminar	0
	Swimming Proficiency-Pass	0		HPE 002	Health Fitness II	1
	Whole Person Assessment	0		111 L 002	Health Hilless II	14
GLN 099	Whole i erson Assessment	17				14
=						
☐ Language 102 or P	Proficiency for level 102 before PED Interview		□ Pass (Oklahoma Ger	neral Education Test (OGET) before PED Inte	erview
E	SOPHOMORE Semester 3	2	c	FLF 244	SOPHOMORE Semester 4	2
	Foundation of ECE and Physical Development	3	s	ELE 314	0 0	3
	Survey of Old Testament Literature	3	S	ELE 323	•	3
	Humanities Electivel	3		HUM		3
	American Government	3	s		Math Concepts II	3
	Math Concepts I	3	S		Survey of New Testament Literature	3
	Education Seminar	0		PED 100		0
HPE	HPE Activity	0.5		HPE 007		0.5
F SED 353	Introduction to Special Education	3	S	ECE 250	Infant and Toddler Development	3
		18.5				18.5
☐ Portfolio Review—I	Phase I		□ Pass (Oklahoma Sub	ject Area Test (OSAT)	
	JUNIOR Semester 5				JUNIOR Semester 6	
F ELE 344	Elementary Reading Methods	1	S	ECE 303	Symbol Development and Creativity	3
		4	s			
	Cognitive Development of the Young Child	3	s		,	3
F THE 103	Spirit Empowered Living	3	s	ELE 403	Literacy Assessment	3
	Laboratory Science (Physical)	4	-	COMP 303	Critical Reading and Writing	3
	Child and Family in the Social Context	3	-	— —	Science Elective (Lec and Lab)	4
	Education Seminar	0		PED 100	Education Seminar	0
HPE	HPE Activity	0.5		HPE	HPE Activity	0.5
		17.5				16.5
☐ Pass Oklahoma Su	bject Area Test—Required for Student Teaching A	Application				
	SENIOR Semester 7				SENIOR Semester 8	
F PED 313	Human Growth and Development	3	S	ELL 343	TESL Methods and Materials	3
F PED 372	Classroom Management and Educational Law	3	S	PED 222	School Healthcare	1
	Instructional Methods and Strategies (Elem.)	3	·	PED 475	Internship/Student Teaching	4
	Educational Assessment	3		PED 361*	Professional Portfolio Seminar	0
	Internship/Student Teaching	4	s	PED 363	Educational Technology	3
	Professional Portfolio/Seminar	0		PED 100	Education Seminar	0
			s	PED 407		1
PED 100	Education Seminar	0		HPE	HPE Activity	0.5
HPE	HPE Activity	0.5				12.5
		16.5				
□ Portfolio Review—	Phase II		□ Portfol	lio Review—Pl	nase III □ Pass OPTE—Required for grad	duation
					•	
F (Fall only) S (Spring only)						
C (Opining Only)						
Student's Signature	Date		Advisor's	Signature	Date	
Olduent's Signature	Date		7011201 2	Gigilatule	Date	
			Approved	l:		

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE 2013-2014

Elementary Education Major

Concentration: Early Childhood Education

Gener	al Education		Hours Required For Degree
	2 102/303	English	6
SOC	323	Child and Family in the Social Context	3
COM	101	Oral Communication	3
HUM	103/	Christian Worldview and Culture and Humanities Electives	12
BLIT	110	Survey of Old Testament Literature	3
BLIT	120	Survey of New Testament Literature	3
THE	103	Spirit Empowered Living	3
		Laboratory Science (Biological)	4
		Laboratory Science (Physical)	4
		Science Elective (Lecture and Laboratory)	4
HIS	101	American History	3
GOV	101	American Government	3
HPE		Health, Physical Education, Recreation (HPE I & II, First Aid & CPR, Swimming Proficiency and 4 elective courses)	5
MAT	151	Mathematics and Society	3
MAT	232	Elementary Statistics	3
MAT	221	Mathematics Concepts I	3
MAT	222	Mathematics Concepts II	3
LAN	101/102	Language or Proficiency Test	0
GEN	099	Whole Person Assessment	0
		General Education Total	68
<u>Major</u>			
ELE	314	Reading/Language Arts	3
ELE	323	Children's Literature and Library	3
ELE	344	Elementary Reading Methods with Practicum	4
ELE	403	Literacy Assessment	3
	ECE Concentration	·	
	ECE 212	Foundations of ECE and Physical Development	3
	ECE 250	Infant and Toddler Development	3
	ECE 303	Symbol Development and Creativity of the YC	3
	ECE 313	Psychosocial Development and Guidance of the YC	3
	ECE 323	Cognitive Development of the YC	3
ELL	343	TESL Methods and Materials	3
		Major Total	31
	ssional Education		
PED	100	Education Seminar (7 semesters)	0
PED	111	Field-Based Experience/Practicum	1
PED	203	Foundations and Methods of Education	3
PED	222	School Healthcare	1
PED	313	Human Growth and Development	3
SED	353	Intro. to Special Ed/Mild-Mod. Disabilities	3
PED	361	Professional Ed. Seminar and Portfolio	0
PED	363	Educational Technology	3
PED	372	Classroom Management and Educational Law	3
PED	382	Educational Assessment	3
PED	401	Instructional Methods and Strategies (Elementary)	3
PED	407	Elementary Writing Methods	1
PED	465	Intern/Student Teaching (Early Childhood)	4
PED	475	Intern/Student Teaching (Elementary)	4
		Professional Education Total	32
		Degree Total	131